FORM PTO-1585

622580

R

09-09-2003

EET



102545145

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Equichem Research Institute ("Equichem NH")	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Equicinem Research Institute ("Equicinem NA")	Name: JN Macri Technologies LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No.	Street Address: 403 Oakwood Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Huntington Station</u>
S. Nature of conveyance.	State: New York USA
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	ZIP: <u>11746</u>
□ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No
Execution date(s): July 9, 2003	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,920,871 5,324,668 5,258,907 CT OPECON Attached? II Ves. M.No.
Execution date of application is:	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,920,871 5,324,668 5,258,907 CTIO
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Applications.	D. Patent No.(s)
	U.S. 5,920,871
	5,258,907
	3,238,907
	2 9 FB
Additional Numbers	attached? □ Yes ⋈ No □
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Donna M. Praiss	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
KENYON & KENYON	□ Enclosed
Street Address: One Broadway	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	E THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document.	
Donna M. Praiss (Reg. No. 34,232)	m Prace 9-2-03 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Т	otal Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docun
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	ch this portion
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser Director of the US Patent and Tradema PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 223√3-1450	
· •	

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0115 Equichem NH to JN Macri Technologies LLC (USPTO)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Equichem Research Institute ("Equichem NH"), a New Hampshire corporation with its principal offices at Equichem Research Institute Ltd., 5 Timber Brook Lane, Durham, New Hampshire 03824-0491 ("Equichem NH") (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), having been assigned full right, title and interest to all patents and patent applications on the schedule appended (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), hereby:

- 1. Assigns, transfers and conveys to IN Macri Technologies LLC, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal offices at 403 Oakwood Road, Huntington Station, New York 11746 ("JN Macri Technologies LLC") (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries. said applications, and said Letters Patent, together with the right to sue and collect damages for all prior, current, and future infringement.
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, as an Officer of the Assignor having authority to bind the Assignor, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of J. 2003.

lofl

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0116 Equichem NH to JN Macri Technologies LLC (USPTO)

United States of America) ► e ⊢ Hr-p.h.¬ State of New York) ss.:

County of Mc((mark))

On this 2 day of June, 2003, before me personally came Uncer' ma cr' an Officer of the Assignor, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of same.

2 of 2

Equichem NH to JN Macri Technologies LLC (USPTO)

Appendix I

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignor:

Equichem Research Institute, Ltd.

Assignee:

RECORDED: 09/05/2003

JN Macri Technologies LLC

Patent(s) and Patent Applications:

U.S. 5,920,871

U.S. 5,324,668

U.S. 5,258,907

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0118